–  Decision was to pursue financing proposals for a tax-exempt bank drawdown structure (up to $30 million) given objective to best manage
credit/financial profile, ease of execution and preservation of future flexibility with respect to the broader capital structure.

– Following a request for proposal shared with qualified lending institutions, Truist was selected to given its existing lending relationship,
terms and pricing.  In general, the terms of the facility are expected to be as follows:

– 36-month drawdown facility w/ 30-year amortization following interest only period Commitment term of up to 12 years (tender w/
option to extend) and 30-year final maturity

– Option to extend term on the existing Series 2016B/C Bonds by approximately 5 years to be coterminous with the new facility

– Covenant and reporting structure to largely mirror existing debt

Historic District/Capital Project Financing

17

e ~ Charlestown
~ BY ERICKSON SENIOR LIVING •

M A R A T H O N C A P I T A L S T R A T E G I E S , L L C

Pro Forma Capital Structure & Debt Service Coverage

18

Series Par Amount
Outstanding Type/Mode Final

Maturity Interest Rate Holder Optional Redemption/
Mandatory Tender Date

MHHEFA Series 2016A $77,060,000 Public Fixed 1-Jan-2045 2.375% - 5.00% Public 1-Jul-2026 @ par call

MHHEFA Series 2016B $25,015,000 Fully Hedged Direct Purchase 1-Jan-2045 2.553%
(hedged thru 2031) Truist 1-Jan-2031 tender*

MHHEFA Series 2016C $22,259,000 Fully Hedged Direct Purchase 1-Jan-2045 2.715%
(hedged thru 2031) Truist 1-Jan-2031 tender*

MHHEFA Series 2024 $30,000,000 Direct Purchase 30 years variable Truist 12 years

Total $154,334,000

* Truist has offered Charlestown the option to extend the term of the existing debt for up to 12 years

Audited Financial Results Unaudited TTM
FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023 Q1 2023 Q1 2024

Net income available for debt service $27,237 $40,957 $32,142 $41,639 $32,257

Pro forma maximum annual debt service (MADS):
Existing MADS $9,409 $9,409 $9,409 $9,409 $9,409
Estimated pro forma MADS
(assuming est. new money hedged rate) $11,304 $11,304 $11,304 $11,304 $11,304

Historic Pro Forma MADS coverage 2.4 3.6 2.8 3.7 2.9
MADS coverage (existing debt only) 2.9 4.4 3.4 4.4 3.4

e ~ Charlestown
~ BY ERICKSON SENIOR LIVING •

�����������	��
� �
����
��
�������������������
�������������
����� �!"���	#���$������
%�&�'�����(�)��*��

���+�������,�
������
�-�,���������������%+�*�
�%�
�������
���%���
���%�����������%���
������%������
��%�.%��	#%��$�%��%�%������(%���*��%�/%�0%���1 	�

234567�384596�89::;6432<=>?@A�3BCDEF�8AGDHIF?JKL�2I?>DIEIL?�8JEEML>?NOF�P:QR�STUV2IWF�G?�O3XOY�9M?HJJZ�[?G\HI]̂_�̀a�bcde�̀f̀g�h�ìjfk�lm�no]_pqr�stp_uvw�h�xyz�{|̂}�h�̀a�bcd�̀f̀gj�]_pqr�stp_uvw�rtw�t~�̂�y��tp���h��pry��wwcŷ��y~tcdpstp_uv����s��~|̂��rt̂dywp|zu�syp_̂y�yup��|��cu_p�e�m����rt̂dywp|zu��tu��t~�̂�y��pryŷ�yucy�̂tp_uv�|u�pry�~|dd|z_uv�mt̂�dtu���ytdpr�tu���_vrŷ�n�cqtp_|utd�]tq_d_p_yw�cpr|̂_p���m��n]����|u�we�_wwcy��|u��yrtd~�|~��rt̂dywp|zu�tp���h�jhh�a�����_dd_|u�̂y�yucy��|u�we�wŷ_yw�̀fi���ory�stp_uv��cpd||}�_w��pt�dy�